



Aarey
DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

MANUFACTURERS OF BULK DRUGS &
DEALERS OF CHEMICALS & SOLVENTS

GST No.: 27AAACA5253A1Z9

CIN No.: L99999MH1990PLC056538

HEAD OFFICE: 1227, HUBTOWN SOLARIS, N. S. PHADKE MARG, OPP. TELLI GALLI, ANDHERI - (E), MUMBAI - 400 069 INDIA. ☎ : (022) 62872900/2999 E-mail : info@areydrugs.com
REGD. OFFICE & FACTORY: E-34, M.I.D.C, TARAPUR, BOISAR, DIST.: PALGHAR- 401 506. ☎ : (02525) 652165 E-mail : works@areydrugs.com Web : www.areydrugs.com

Date: 04th August, 2020

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
1st Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement in respect of the Meeting of the Board of the Directors of the Company.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith notice published in the Newspaper (published in Active Times, and Mumbai Lakshadeep), in respect of a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company to be held on Monday, 10th August, 2020, inter-alia, to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2020.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Aarey Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Limited


Mihir R Ghatalia
Managing Director
DIN: 00581005



Encl: a/a

Stop the tamasha': Gehlot appeals to PM Modi, cites increased horse trading 'rate'

New Delhi : Rajasthan chief minister Ashok Gehlot has again made a public appeal for Prime Minister Narendra Modi's intervention in the ongoing political tussle for power in Rajasthan. Gehlot had earlier made similar appeals to the PM and also written to him complaining about Union minister Gajendra Singh Shekhawat and other developments in the state. In his latest public appeal, Gehlot

alleged that the 'rate' for allegedly buying out MLAs had increased in the state. He and his party colleagues have directly accused the BJP of involvement in alleged horse-trading attempts to uproot his government. "Prime Minister should stop the 'tamasha' going on in Rajasthan. The rate for horse-trading has increased here. What 'tamasha' is this," ANI quoted Ashok Gehlot as saying in Jaisalmer.

Classic Co-op Housing Soc. Ltd.
Shankar Pawshe Road, Kailas Nagar, Katemanivali,
Kalyan (E.), Dist. Thane - 421306
Deemed conveyance public notice

Notice is hereby given that the above society has applied to this office for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following properties. The next hearing is kept on - 02/09/2020 at 11:00 am.

M/s. M. S. construction Through Proprietor Mohamad S. Usuf, Kalyan (W.), Hanumanta L. Pawshe, Tarabai L. Pawshe, Kalyan (E.) and those who have interest in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mention below. Failure to Submit any say it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will be take.

If you can't attend hearing, you can mail your reply on Email Id - ddr.tna@gmail.com, ddr.tna20@gmail.com

Description of the property-Mauje:- **Katemanivali,**
Tal.Kalyan, Dist-Than.

Survey No	Hissa No	Total Area	Sq.Mtr
46	3/A	824.50	Sq.Mtr.

Place : First floor,Gavdevi mandai, Near Gavdevi Maidan, Thane (w) (S.M.)
Date: 31/07/2020 **SEAL** Competent Authority & District DY. Registrar Co.op Societies, Thane

Bhalchandra Complex Co-op Housing Soc. Ltd.
Sudarshan Cross Lane, Navghar Road, Bhayander (E.),
Tal. & Dist.Thane - 401105
Deemed conveyance public notice

Notice is hereby given that the above society has applied to this office for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following properties. The next hearing is kept on - 02/09/2020 at 11:00 am.

M/s. Sai Kirti Builders, The Estate Investment Company Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai, Ramesh K. Patil, Shridhar K. Patil, Indumati K. Kasar, Hirabai L. Kadu,Kashibai K. Patil, Bhalchandra L. Patil, Arvind L. Patil, Shobhana L. Patil, Harshad L. Patil and those who have interest in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mention below. Failure to Submit any say it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will be take.

If you can't attend hearing, you can mail your reply on Email Id - ddr.tna@gmail.com, ddr.tna20@gmail.com

Description of the property-Mauje:- khari,
Tal.& Dist-Than.

Old Survey No.	New Survey No	Hissa No.	Total Area	Sq.Mtr
176	43	3 B	1140.00	Sq.Mtr.

Place : First floor,Gavdevi mandai, Near Gavdevi Maidan, Thane (w) (S.M.)
Date: 31/07/2020 **SEAL** Competent Authority & District DY. Registrar Co.op Societies, Thane

Worth Investment and Trading Company Limited
Regd. Office:NPS Business Centre,
Premises No. 7A, Kiran Shankar
Roy Road, Kolkata WB 700011 IN
L67120WB1980PLC032932
NOTICE

We would like to inform you that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company for considering the Audited financial results with limited review report of the auditors for the quarter ended 31st March, 2020 will be held on Friday the 7th August, 2020, at the registered office E-34, MIDC, Tarapur, Boisar, Thane -401506.

For Worth Investment and Trading Company Limited
Sd/-
Mihir Rajesh Ghatalia (Director)
Place :- Mumbai
Date :- 01/08/2020 DIN :- 00581005

Read Daily Active Times

Shri Pooja Co-op Housing Soc. Ltd.
Talao Road, Bhayander (E.), Thane - 401105
Deemed conveyance public notice

Notice is hereby given that the above society has applied to this office for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following properties. The next hearing is kept on - 02/09/2020 at 11:00 am.

M/s. Pooja Developers, Swapna S. Patil, Hirabai L. Patil, Balwant L. Patil, Ranjan L. Patil, Shilpa S. Gawand, Hemant P. Patil, Nitin P. Patil, Jitendra P. Patil, Harichandra N. Patil, Bhayander (E.),The Estate Investment Company Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai and those who have interest in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mention below. Failure to Submit any say it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will be take.

If you can't attend hearing, you can mail your reply on Email Id - ddr.tna@gmail.com, ddr.tna20@gmail.com

Description of the property-Mauje:- khari,
Tal.& Dist-Than.

Old Survey No.	New Survey No	Hissa No.	Total Area	Sq.Mtr
103	57	13	700.00	Sq.Mtr.

Place : First floor,Gavdevi mandai, Near Gavdevi Maidan, Thane (w) (S.M.)
Date: 31/07/2020 **SEAL** Competent Authority & District DY. Registrar Co.op Societies, Thane

AAREY DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
Regd. Office: E-34, MIDC, Tarapur,
Boisar, Dist. Palghar 401506
CIN: L99990MH1990PLC056338
Tel.: (022) 66313166
NOTICE

We would like to inform you that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company for considering the Audited Financial Results with limited review report of the auditors for the quarter ended 31st March, 2020 will be held on Monday the 10th August, 2020, at the registered office E-34, MIDC, Tarapur, Boisar, Dist-Palghar -401506.

For AAREY DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
Sd/-
Mihir Ghatalia Managing Director
Date :01/08/2020
Place : Mumbai

National Steel & Agro Industries Limited
Registered Office: 621, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 (MH.)
Tel.: +91 22 22025098 / 22868267 | Fax: + 91 22 22025084 | CIN: L27100MH1985PLC140379
E Mail : investor_relations@nsail.com | Website : www.nsail.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2020
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (Net)	34,828	12,922	1,30,933	108,172
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,987)	(7,152)	(23,727)	(32,713)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,987)	(7,152)	(23,727)	(32,713)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15,343)	1,481	(29,083)	(24,044)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(15,421)	1,403	(29,121)	(23,991)
Equity Share Capital	4,450	4,450	4,450	4,450
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic:	(34.48)	3.33	(65.36)	(54.03)
2. Diluted:	(34.48)	3.33	(65.36)	(54.03)

Note:-
The aforesaid is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2020 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges' website, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.nsail.com.

By the Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Santosh Shahra
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00305486

Date : 31st July, 2020
Place : Indore

EAST WEST HOLDINGS LIMITED
(Formerly Bullish Bonds & Holdings Limited)
Regd. Office: 62, Adarsh Industrial Estate, Sahar Chakala Road, Andheri East, Mumbai -400099
CIN:L74110MH1981PLC298496 Website: www.ewhl.in Email: info@ewhl.in

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31st, 2020 (₹ in lacs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	588.08	294.34	237.17	913.24	265.75	19,791.64	23,784.06	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.08	(6.96)	70.58	5.31	83.63	244.11	751.31	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.08	(6.96)	70.58	5.31	83.63	244.11	751.31	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.84	(6.96)	49.54	4.06	61.73	136.51	534.02	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(92.29)	(56.82)	(4.38)	(542.38)	57.71	(411.06)	538.84	
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,753.00	1,753.00	1,753.00	1,753.00	1,753.00	1,753.00	1,753.00	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	--	--	--	3,675.26	4,235.17	4,514.62	4,944.30	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
i. Basic:	0.12	(0.04)	(0.28)	0.02	0.35	0.78	3.05	
ii. Diluted:	0.12	(0.04)	(0.28)	0.02	0.35	0.78	3.05	

Notes:
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 31/07/2020.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz www.bseindia.com and www.ewhl.in.
3 The Board of Directors have recommended final dividend of Rs.0.05/- per equity shares of Rs. 10/- for the financial year 2019-2020 subject to the approval of Members in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

For East West Holdings Limited
(Formerly Bullish Bonds & Holdings Limited)
Sd/-
Mohammed Ajaz Shafi
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : 31/07/2020

S KUMAR ONLINE LIMITED
CIN: L45400MH1999PLC119875
Regd. Office: Avadh Bldg, Avadesh Parisar, G. K. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018.
Phone: (022) 24914795 | Fax: 022-24980390 | Email: skumars.support@gmail.com | Website: www.skumarsonline.com

STATEMENT OF ANAQUATED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2020
(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	
		31-03-2020 (Audited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)	
1	Total Income	0.03	0.13	0.04	0.03	0.13	0.04	0.03	0.13	0.04	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax #	(7.93)	(33.69)	(12.44)	(6.87)	(32.72)	(12.54)	(7.93)	(33.69)	(12.54)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax #	(7.93)	(33.69)	(15.02)	(6.87)	(32.72)	(15.12)	(7.93)	(33.69)	(15.12)	
4	Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the period	(7.93)	(33.69)	(15.02)	(6.87)	(32.72)	(15.12)	(7.93)	(33.69)	(15.12)	
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	2,862.50	2,862.50	2,862.50	2,862.50	2,862.50	2,862.50	2,862.50	2,862.50	2,862.50	
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	(3,980.88)	-	-	(3,980.98)	-	-	(3,980.98)	-	
7	Basic and diluted earnings per share (in ₹)	(0.03)	(0.12)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.11)	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.12)	(0.05)	

The Company does not have Exceptional / Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.

Notes:
1 The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 31st July 2020 and were approved by the Board of Directors its meeting held on 31st July 2020.
2 The above Audited Financial Results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder.
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.
4 The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.skumarsonline.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of S Kumars Online Limited
Sd/-
O. P. Pachoria
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00105278

Place : Mumbai
Date : 31/07/2020

GOLD ROCK INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CIN NO.: L65990MH1978PLC020117
Registered Office: 507, 5th Floor Plot No. 31, 1, Sharda Chamber, Narsi Natha Street, Bhat Bazar, Masjid, Chinchbunder, Mumbai-400009
Tel.:022-69440044 E-mail id: goldrockinvest@yahoo.co.in web site: goldrockinvest.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020
Rs. in lacs (Except figures of EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		QUARTER ENDED		QUARTER ENDED	
		31.03.2020 AUDITED	31.03.2019 UNAUDITED	31.03.2019 AUDITED	31.03.2019 UNAUDITED
1	Total Income from operations (net)	75.59	43.51	619.01	715.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	50.45	22.88	575.98	617.13
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	-45.61	22.88	431.94	521.07
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	-990.71	63.95	833.7	1125.17
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each)	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56
6	Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised for the interim period)	-5.81	2.91	54.98	66.33
	Basic:	-5.81	2.91	54.98	66.33
	Diluted:	-5.81	2.91	54.98	66.33

Includes share of Profit/(Lossess) of Associates

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and by the Board of Director at their Meeting held on 31st July, 2020. The full format of the Audited Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on company's website viz www.goldrockinvest.com.

For and on behalf of Board
For GOLD ROCK INVESTMENTS LTD.
Sd/-
K N Kutty
Managing Director
Din:00240670

Place : Mumbai
Date: 31/07/2020

SUBWAY FINANCE & INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
B-101, Eastern Court, Jn. Of Tejal & Parleshwar Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai 400 057
Tel.: 022 26165960 Fax: 022 26165969 E-Mail: subwayfinance.co@gmail.com
CIN: L65990MH1983PLC029350 Website: www.subwayfinance.in

Statement of Standalone Audited Results for the Quarter Ended 31/03/2020
(Rs. in lacs)

Sr No.	Particulars	3 months ended (31/03/2020)	Preceding 3 months ended (31/12/2019)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31/03/2019)	Year to date figures for current period ended (30/06/2020)	Year to date figures for the previous year ended (30/06/2019)	Previous year ended (31/03/2019)
1.	Income from Operations (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty) (b) Other Operating Income Total income from Operations (net)	10.67 10.67	- -	- 11.36 11.36	- -	- -	11.36
2.	Expenses (a) Cost of Materials consumed (b) Purchase of stock-in-trade (c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade (d) Employee benefits expense (e) Depreciation and amortisation expense (f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	27.60	0.57	2.31	6.62	4.28	9.66
3.	Total Expenses Profit/ (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	27.60 -16.93	0.57 -0.57	2.31 9.05	6.62 -6.62	4.28 -4.28	9.66
4.	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5.	Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	-16.93	-0.57	9.05	-6.62	-4.28	1.70
6.	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	-16.93	-0.57	9.05	-6.62	-4.28	1.70
8.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	-16.93	-0.57	9.05	-6.62	-4.28	1.70
10.	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	0.53
11.	Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	-16.93	-0.57	9.05	-6.62	-4.28	1.17
12.	Extraordinary items (net of tax ₹ expense Lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (11+12)	-16.93	-0.57	9.05	-6.62	-4.28	1.17
14.	Share of Profit/ (loss) of associates*	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15.	Minority Interest*	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Net Profit/ (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/ (loss) of associates (13+14+15)*	-16.93	-0.57	9.05	-6.62	-4.28	1.17
17.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	110.25	110.25	110.25	110.25	110.25	110.25
18.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	35.95	58.64	58.64	35.95	58.64	58.64
19.	(i) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹/- each) (not annualised): (a) Basic (b) Diluted						
19.	(ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹/- each) (not annualised): (a) Basic (b) Diluted						

See accompanying note to the Financial Results * Applicable in the case of consolidated results.
Note: The classification/ disclosure of items in the financial results shall be in accordance with the Revised Schedule VI of the Companies Act, 1956. Further to the above, profit/ loss from discontinuing operations, if any, included in the above shall be disclosed with details thereof

Select Information for the Quarter Ended 31/03/2020

Sr No.	Particulars	3 months ended (31/03/2020)	Preceding 3 months ended (31/12/2019)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31/03/2019)	Year to date figures for current period ended (30/06/2020)	Year to date figures for the previous year ended (30/06/2019)	Previous year ended (31/03/2019)
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1.	Public Shareholding - Number of Shares - Percentage of shareholding*	294075 27%	294075 27%	294075 27%	294075 27%	294075 27%	294075 27%
2.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding** a) Pledged/ Encumbered - Number of Shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) b) Non-Encumbered - Number of Shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	8,08,425 100% 73%	8,08,425 100% 73%	8,08,425 100% 73%	8,08,425 100% 73%	8,08,425 100% 73%	8,08,425 100% 73%

For Subway Finance & Investment Company Limited
Sd/-
Ishan Rahul Shah (Director) DIN:06963681
Sangita Kalpesh Shah (Director) DIN:07788677

Place: Mumbai
Date: 31/07/2020

Smartphones, components worth Rs. 11.5 lakh cr to be produced in India in next 5 yrs



New Delhi: Union IT Minister Ravi Shankar Prasad on Saturday (August 1) said that the Production-Linked Incentive Scheme (PLI) launched by the government will create 3 lakh direct while close to 9 lakh indirect jobs. Talking about

the progress in the scheme Prasad said that Government's PLI Scheme to boost mobile and electronics manufacturing in India has received good interest from domestic and foreign companies. He added that while

गोंदिया जिल्ह्यावर कोरड्या दुष्काळाचे सावट

सरासरीच्या तुलनेत पाऊस कमी पडल्यामुळे शेतकरी अडचणीत

गोंदिया, दि. १ ऑगस्ट (हिंदुस्थान समाचार) : जिल्ह्यात आतापर्यंत पडणाऱ्या पावसाच्या तुलनेत ७० % पाऊस कमी पडल्याने धान पिकाची लागवड पूर्णतः होऊ शकली नाही त्यामुळे जिल्ह्यात या वर्षी कोरडा दुष्काळ घोषित करावा अशी मागणी शेतकरी करीत आहे. जिल्ह्यात १ जून ते ३० सप्टेंबर या कालावधी सरासरी १३२७ मीली इतका पाऊस पडतो. त्यामुळे ऐवढा पाऊस धान पीक लागवडीसाठी अनुकूल

मानला जातो. त्यामुळेच जिल्ह्यात धानाची सर्वाधिक लागवड केली जाते. गोंदिया जिल्ह्यात एकूण १ लाख ७७ हजार हेक्टरवर धानाची लागवड दरवर्षी केली जाते .त्यापैकी २८ जुलैपर्यंत ७१ हजार हेक्टरवर धानाची रोवणी पूर्ण झाली असून अजून १ लाख १० हजार हेक्टरवरील रोवणी शिल्लक आहे. जुलै महिना संपत आला तरी अद्यापही पावसाने मागील वर्षीची सुध्दा सरासरी गाठली नाही. परिणामी सुरु असलेल्या धानाच्या रोवण्या

देखील पूर्णपण खोळंबल्या आहे. पाऊसा अभावी रोवण्या लांबत असल्याने उत्पादनावर परिणाम होण्याची चिंता शेतकऱ्यांना सतावित आहे. तर दुसरीकडे ७१ हजार हेक्टरवर केलेल्या रोवण्या सुध्दा पावसाअभावी वाळण्याच्या मार्गावर आल्या आहेत. तर काही ठिकाणी लागवड केलेल्या धानाच्या बांध्यामध्ये आतापासूनच भेगा पडण्यास सुरुवात झाली आहे. सिंचन प्रकल्पाच्या पाण्याच्या मदतीने सध्या केलेली

रोवण्या वाचविण्याचे काम सुरुआहे. तर जिल्ह्यात आत पर्यंत पडलेल्या पाऊसा-मुळे काही प्रमाणात शेती लागवट झाली असली तरी पावसाने पाठ फिरविल्याने आता लागवट झालेल्या पिकांनासुद्धा वाचवण्यासाठी शेतकऱ्यांनी मोठी कसरत करावी लागणार आहे, आधीच कोरोनाच्या संकटात शेतकरी धास्तावला असताना आता पावसाने पाठ फिरविल्याने शेतकरी दुहेरी संकटात सापडला आहे.

वगळलेल्या १८ गावांतील १३ नगरसेवकांचे पद मुदतपूर्व रह

कल्याण, दि. १ (हिंदुस्थान समाचार) : कल्याण-डोंबिवली महापालिकेतील २७ गावांमधून वगळलेल्या १८ गावांचा विषय गेली कित्येक वर्षे वादातीत राहिला आहे. या १८ गावांची कल्याण उपनगर परिषद स्थापन करण्याचा निर्णय राज्य सरकारने मुक्ताच घेतला. आता त्या दृष्टीने पुढील घडामोडी सुरु झालेल्या आहेत. या गावांचे प्रतिनिधित्व करणाऱ्या १३ नगरसेवकांचे पद अखेर रह झाले आहे. महापालिकेच्या निवडणूक विभागाने यासंदर्भात सादर केलेल्या अहवालावर आयुक्त डॉ. विजय सूर्यवंशी यांनी गुरुवारी शिक्षामोर्तब केले आहे. केडीएमसीतील २७ गावांमधील १८ गावे राज्य सरकारकडून वगळण्यात आली आहेत. यात घेसर, हेदुटणे, उन्नेली, भाल, द्वारली, माणोरे, वसार, आशेळे, नांदिवली तर्फे अंबरनाथ, आडिवली-दोळ्ळी, दावडी, चिंचपाडा, पिसवली, गोळीवली, माणगाव, निळजे, सोनारपाडा, कोळे या गावांचा समावेश आहे. तर, आजदे, सागाव, नांदीवली पंचानंद, घारीवली, संपद, उसरघर, काटई, भोपर, देसलेपाडा ही गावे महापालिकेत ठेवली आहेत. महापालिकेतील नगरसेवकांचे सदस्यत्व ११ नोव्हेंबरला संपुष्टात येत आहे.

दसम्यान २७ गावातील १८ गावे म हापालिकेतून वगळण्यात आल्याने या गावातील नगरसेवकांचे पद रह करा, असा अहवाल महापालिकेच्या निवडणूक विभागाने मनपा आयुक्त डॉ. सूर्यवंशी यांना पाठविला होता. त्याला आयुक्तांनी मान्यता दिल्याने मुदत संपण्यापूर्वीच तेथील नगरसेवकांचे पद रह झाले आहे. त्यामुळे मोरेश्वर भोईर, रमाकांत पाटील, सोनी अहीरे, उर्मिला गोसावी, कुणाल पाटील, प्रमिला पाटील, प्रभाकर जाधव, दमयंती वझे जालिंदर पाटील, इंदिरा तरे, विमल भोईर, शैलजा भोईर, सुनिता खंडगळे या १३ नगरसेवकांचे सदस्यत्व रह झाले आहे.

रोज

वाचा

दै.

‘मुंबई

लक्षदीप’

आरे इन्ज अॅण्ड फार्मास्यूटिकल्स लिमिटेड

नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ई-३४, एमआयडीसी, तारापूर, बोईसर, जिल्हा पालघर-४०१५०६, सीआयएन:एल९९९९९एमएच९९९०पीएलसी०५६५३८

दूर: (०२२) ६६३१३१६६

सुचना

आम्ही येथे सुचित करीत आहोत की, ३१ मार्च, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता कंपनीचे लेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्ष तसेच लेखापरिशकांचे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन अहवाल विचारात घेण्याकरिता नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय ई-३४, एमआयडीसी, तारापूर, बोईसर, जि. पालघर-४०१५०६ येथे सोमवार, १० ऑगस्ट, २०२० रोजी कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा होणार आहे.

आरे इन्ज अॅण्ड फार्मास्यूटिकल्स लिमिटेडकरिता सही / -

ठिकाण: मुंबई मिहीर घटालीया

दिनांक: ०१.०८.२०२०, व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

वर्थ इन्व्हेस्टमेंट अॅण्ड ट्रेडिंग कंपनी लिमिटेड

नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय: एमपीएस बिझनेस सेंटर, प्रिमायसेस फ्लॉर, विष्णु शंकर रॉय रोड, कोलकाता, पश्चिम बंगाल-७००००१, भारत. एल६७१२०८कन्युबी१९८०पीएलसी०३२९३२

सुचना

आम्ही येथे सुचित करीत आहोत की, ३१ मार्च, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता कंपनीचे लेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्ष तसेच लेखापरिशकांचे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन अहवाल विचारात घेण्याकरिता नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय ई-३४, एमआयडीसी, तारापूर, बोईसर, जि. पालघर-४०१५०६ येथे शुक्रवार, ७ ऑगस्ट, २०२० रोजी कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा होणार आहे.

वर्थ इन्व्हेस्टमेंट अॅण्ड ट्रेडिंग कंपनी लिमिटेडकरिता सही / - मिहीर राजेश घटालीया

संचालक ठिकाण: मुंबई

दिनांक: ०१.०८.२०२० डीआयएन:००५८००५

MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED									
(CIN: L45100PN1973PLC182679)									
Regd Office: A-82, MIDC Industrial Estate, Indapur, Pune- 413132									
Website: www.modulex.in Email Id: compliance@modulex.in Tel: +91 02111 223061									
Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended March 31, 2020									
(Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings per share data)									
Sr.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-2020	31-Mar-2019	31-Mar-2020	31-Mar-2019	31-Mar-2020	31-Mar-2019	31-Mar-2020	31-Mar-2019
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.11	1.53	1.70	1.76	9.30	17.27	66.29	37.80
2	Total Expenses	21.82	21.62	77.61	50.46	164.90	215.93	646.00	810.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.71)	(20.09)	(75.91)	(48.69)	(155.60)	(198.66)	(579.71)	(772.54)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.71)	(20.09)	(75.91)	(48.69)	(155.60)	(198.66)	(579.71)	(772.54)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.71)	(20.09)	(75.91)	(48.69)	(155.60)	(198.66)	(579.71)	(772.54)
6	Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss)net of tax	(21.71)	(20.09)	(75.91)	(48.69)	(178.68)	(198.66)	(596.11)	(773.04)
7	Equity Share Capital	5,130.30	4,285.75	5,130.30	4,285.75	5,069.11	4,285.75	5,069.11	4,285.75
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	28,216.21	23,515.89	-	-	23,082.55	23,994.66
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualized)								
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.17)	(0.17)	(0.39)	(0.69)	(1.31)	(2.68)
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.17)	(0.17)	(0.39)	(0.69)	(1.31)	(2.68)
Notes:									
1. The above Audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on July 30, 2020 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on July 31, 2020.									
For MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED									
SD/-									
AJAY PALEKAR									
MANAGING DIRECTOR									
DIN: 02708940									
PLACE: PUNE									
DATE: JULY 31, 2020									

Shri Vallabh Pittie Group

SVP GLOBAL VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L17290MH1982PLC026358

Regd. Off.: 97, Maker Tower 'F', Cuffe Parade, Mumbai- 400005, Maharashtra, India

TEL: 022-40290011; E-mail: contact@pittie.com; Website: www.svpglobal.co.in

ONE OF INDIA'S LARGEST MANUFACTURERS AND EXPORTERS OF COTTON AND SYNTHETIC YARN

PAT 11.89% YOY

EBITDA 7.41% YOY

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020						
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs in Lakhs)				
		Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended		
		31.03.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2019		
		Audited	Audited	Audited		
1	Total Income from operations	32129.44	144370.08	143397.45		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-942.57	5283.37	5067.98		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-942.57	5283.37	5067.98		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-828.34	5114.46	4622.75		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-732.86	5209.94	4656.13		
6	Equity Share Capital	1265.00	1265.00	1265.00		
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	61304.52	61304.52	56648.57		
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) for					
(i)	Basic and Dilluted before extraordinary item (Rs.)	-5.79	41.19	36.81		
(ii)	Basic and Dilluted after extraordinary item (Rs.)	-5.79	41.19	36.81		

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs in Lakhs)		
		Standalone		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2019
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	2662.93	10242.46	12019.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-342.40	36.67	937.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-342.40	36.67	937.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-356.18	3.71	894.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-355.70	4.19	894.97
6	Equity Share Capital	1265.00	1265.00	1265.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	2014.21	2014.21	1119.26
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) for			
(i)	Basic and Dilluted before extraordinary item (Rs.)	-2.81	0.03	7.07
(ii)	Basic and Dilluted after extraordinary item (Rs.)	-2.81	0.03	7.07

Notes:

1

The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 31st July, 2020

2

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e www.bseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.svpglobal.co.in.

4

The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped /recast wherever considered necessary.

For SVP GLOBAL VENTURES LIMITED

Sd/-

Chirag Pittie

Director

DIN : 00117368

Place : Mumbai

Date: 31/07/2020

VICTORIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED					
Vaibhav Chambers, Opposite Income Tax office, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051					
E - mail : Contact@victoriaenterprises.co.in					
(CIN- L65990MH1982PLC027052)					
Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2020					
(All figures in Indian Rupees in Lacs)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended			For the Year ended	
	31.03.2020 Audited	31.12.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2019 Audited
Revenue					
Revenue from Operations	551	-	-	551	-
Other income	-1.93	0.43	1.07	1.86	1.3
Total Income	549.07	0.43	1.07	552.86	1.3
Expenses					
Construction and Development Cost	267.68	111.88	105.31	802.66	2,586.90
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in- progress and stock-in-trade	113.16	-16.88	-105.31	-326.83	-2,586.90
Finance costs	-	-	-	-	4.99
Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	9.45	9.68	0.01	28.31	0.04
Other Expenses	17.42	16.79	1.47	42.62	5.79
Total Expenses	407.7	121.47	1.48	546.76	10.82
Profit/(loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax	141.37	-121.04	-0.41	6.1	-9.53
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
Exceptional Items Exceptional Items Profit/(loss)					
before Tax Tax expense:	141.37	-121.04	-0.41	6.1	-9.53
1. Current Tax	1.26			1.26	-
2. Deferred Tax	4.66		21.39	4.66	21.39
Profit/(Loss) for the period	135.45	-121.04	-21.81	0.18	-30.92
Other comprehensive income					
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss					
Remeasurements of the defined benefit plans Equity Instruments through Other Comprehensive Income					
(ii) Income tax related to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss					
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss					
(ii) Income tax related to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss					
Total comprehensive income for the period					
Paid-up share capital (Par value Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	50	50	50	50	50
Other Equity	135.45	-121.04	-21.81	0.18	-30.92
Earnings per equity share					
1. Basic	27.09	-24.21	-4.36	0.04	-6.18
2. Diluted	27.09	-24.21	-4.36	0.04	-6.18
Notes :					
1 The above results have been taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on July 31, 2020					
2 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the above results.					
3 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.					
4 The Company has only one business and geographical segment viz. real estate development and consultancy in real estate in India. Hence no further disclosures are required to be made as per Indian Accounting Standard-108 on "Operational Segments".					
5 The Figures have been regrouped & rearranged where necessary to confirm the figures of the current period. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the Year ended March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019 and the unaudited figures of nine months ended December 31, 2019 and December 31, 2018 respectively.					
6 COVID-19 outbreak was declared a pandemic by the World Health Organization on March 11, 2020. The Indian Government on March 24, 2020, announced a 21-day complete lockdown across the country, to contain the spread of the virus. The operations of the company, being engaged in the real estate development and consultancy, are severely affected due to continuance of the lockdown in the area where the operating assets and corporate and registered office of the company are located. The strict lockdown is still imposed in the area till the date of submission of these results. Considering the same, the books of accounts of the company were finalized by the company, with work from home facilities to the concerned corporate team members. The Statutory Auditor were also unable to visit the company to carry out this audit and perform the required audit procedures in usual manner, including but not limited to restrictive verification of entire sets of books of accounts, underlying statements, physical verification of supporting, vouchers, statements, communications and assets etc. Hence the audit was carried out on restrictive basis, based on the limited available documents, management discussions, representations and digital verification of the documents, wherever possible. The Company faced some business interruption on account of the lockdown. The Board is of the opinion that there has been no material change in the controls or processes followed in the closing of the financial statements of the Company. Given the dynamic nature of the pandemic situation, the carrying valuation of the Company's financial assets as at March 31, 2020, may be affected by the severity and duration of the outbreak; however the Company believes that it has taken into account all the possible impact of known events arising out of COVID 19 pandemic in the preparation of financial results resulting out of fair valuation of these financial assets. However the impact assessment of COVID 19 is a continuing process given its nature and duration. The Company will continue to monitor for any material changes to future economic conditions.					
For Victoria Enterprises Limited					
Sd/-					
Heema Shah					
Company Secretary					
Place : Mumbai					
Date: 31.07.2020					